© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 12
Cisco 100GBASE QSFP-
100G Modules
Data sheet
Cisco public
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 12
Contents
Product overview 3
Features and benefits of Cisco QSFP modules 3
Technical specifications 7
Connectors and cabling 7
Warranty 10
Ordering information 10
Regulatory and Standards compliance 11
Cisco Capital 12
Additional information 12
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 3 of 12
Product overview
The Cisco® 100GBASE Quad Small Form-Factor Pluggable (QSFP) portfolio offers customers a wide variety
of high-density and low-power 100 Gigabit Ethernet connectivity options for data center, high-
performance computing networks, enterprise core and distribution layers, and service provider
applications. The QSFP-100G modules are our new generation of 100G transceiver modules solution
based on a QSFP form factor. (See Figure 1.)
  Figure 1.
QSFP-100G Optical modules
Features and benefits of Cisco QSFP modules
● Hot-swappable input/output device that plugs into a 100G Gigabit Ethernet Cisco QSFP port
● Interoperable with other IEEE-compliant 100GBASE interfaces where applicable
● Certified and tested on Cisco QSFP-100G ports for superior performance, quality, and reliability
● High-speed electrical interface compliant to IEEE 802.3bm
Table 1 describes the Cisco QSFP-100G portfolio.
Table 1. Cisco QSFP-100G Portfolio
Product Description Connector Type
QSFP-100G-SR4-S 100GBASE SR4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 100m over OM4 MMF MPO-12 (12 fibers)
QSFP-40/100-SRBD 100G and 40GBASE SR-BiDi QSFP Transceiver, LC, 100m OM4 MMF LC
QSFP-100G-LR4-S 100GBASE LR4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF LC
QSFP-100G-ER4L-S 100GBASE QSFP Transceiver, 25-40KM reach over SMF, Duplex LC LC
QSFP-100G-FR-S 100GBASE FR QSFP Transceiver, 2km over SMF LC
QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S 100GBASE CWDM4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 2km over SMF LC
QSFP-100G-PSM4-S 100GBASE PSM4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO, 500m over SMF MPO-12 (12 fibers)
QSFP-100G-SM-SR 100GBASE CWDM4 Lite QSFP Transceiver, 2km over SMF, 10-60C LC
QSFP-100G-CU
(1M, 2M, 3M, 5M)
100GBASE-CR4 Passive Copper Cable
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 12

918 nanometer wavelength range, enabling an aggregated 40 or 100-Gbps link over a two-strand
multimode fiber connection.
Table 2. Link loss budget for QSFP-40/100-SRBD
Mode MMF Type Reach (meters) Total Loss Budget (dB) BER
40G OM3 100 1.9* 1e-15***
OM4 150 1.5** 1e-12
100G OM3 70 1.9* 1e-12
OM4 100 1.9* 1e-12
* Includes 1.5dB connector loss
** Includes 1.0dB connector loss
*** In 40G mode, QSFP-40/100-SRBD has 0.7 decibel incremental margin (in addition to 1.9 decibel total loss budget shown in the
table), which can be allocated to connector losses in the link for OM3 fiber for applications when a link BER of 1E-12 is sufficient.
Cisco recommends that this margin be allocated to connector losses. Care should be taken to not exceed 120 meters in fiber link
distance with the OM3 fiber
Cisco QSFP-100G-LR4-S
The Cisco QSFP100 LR4 Module supports link lengths of up to 10km over a standard pair of G.652 single-
mode fiber with duplex LC connectors. It complies with the IEEE 100GBASE-LR4 specification, which does
not employ the use of FEC. QSFP-100G-LR4-S supports 100GBase Ethernet rate.
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 12
Cisco QSFP-100G-ER4L-S

Cisco QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S
The Cisco QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S Module supports link lengths of up to 2 km over a standard pair of
G.652 Single-Mode Fiber (SMF) with duplex LC connectors. The 100 Gigabit Ethernet signal is carried over
four wavelengths. Multiplexing and demultiplexing of the four wavelengths are managed within the device.
Cisco QSFP-100G-PSM4-S
The Cisco QSFP-100G-PSM4-S Module supports link lengths of up to 500 meters over SMF with MPO
connectors. The 100 Gigabit Ethernet signal is carried over 12-fiber parallel fiber terminated with MPO
multifiber connectors.
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 12
Cisco QSFP-100G-SM-SR
The Cisco QSFP-100G-SM-SR QSFP module supports link lengths of up to 2 kilometers over a standard
pair of G.652 Single-Mode Fiber (SMF) with duplex LC connectors. The 100 Gigabit Ethernet signal is
carried over four wavelengths. Multiplexing and demultiplexing of the four wavelengths are managed within
the device. The operating temperature range is from +10 to +60°C with an optical link budget of 4.2
decibels. This 4.2-decibel link budget offers the ability to support the loss from patch panels in the link in a
data center environment. QSFP 100G SM-SR is interoperable with QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S.
Cisco QSFP-4SFP25G-CUxM
Cisco QSFP-100G to four SFP-25G copper direct-attach breakout cables (Figure 2) are suitable for very
short links and offer a cost-effective way to connect within racks and across adjacent racks. These
breakout cables connect to a 100G QSFP port of a Cisco switch on one end and to four 25G SFP ports of a

QSFP-100G-CU3M - - - 3m Orange
QSFP-100G-CU5M - - - 5m Gray
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU1M - - - 1m Beige
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU2M - - - 2m Brown
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU3M - - - 3m Orange
QSFP-4SFP25G-CU5M - - - 5m Gray
QSFP-100G-AOC1M - Active
optical
cable
assembly
- - 1m 3.5 Beige
QSFP-100G-AOC2M - - - 2m Brown
QSFP-100G-AOC3M - - - 3m Orange
QSFP-100G-AOC5M - - - 5m Gray
QSFP-100G-AOC7M - - - 7m Blue
QSFP-100G-AOC10M - - - 10m Red
QSFP-100G-AOC15M - - - 15m Black
QSFP-100G-AOC20M - - - 20m Green
QSFP-100G-AOC25M - - - 25m Green
QSFP-100G-AOC30M - - - 30m Green
*1 Specified at transmission wavelength. For QSFP-40/100-SRBD, Modal Bandwidth is specified at 850nm
Table 5 shows the key optical characteristics for the Cisco QSFP modules.
Table 5. Optical characteristics
Product Descriptions Transmit Power (dBm)
per lane*2
Receive Power (dBm)
per lane*2*3 Transmit and
Receive
Wavelength (nm)
Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum
QSFP-100G-SR4-S 100GBASE SR4 QSFP
Transceiver, MPO,
100m over OM4 MMF
+2.4 -8.4 +2.4 -10.3 840 to 860
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 12
Product Descriptions Transmit Power (dBm)
per lane*2
Receive Power (dBm)
per lane*2*3 Transmit and
Receive
Wavelength (nm)
Maximum Minimum Maximum Minimum
QSFP-40/100G-SRBD 100G and 40GBASE
SR-BiDi QSFP
Transceiver, LC, 100m
OM4 MMF
+4 (100G)

100GBASE FR QSFP Transceiver, 2km over SMF QSFP-100G-FR-S
Cisco 100GBASE CWDM4 QSFP Transceiver, LC, 2km over SMF QSFP-100G-CWDM4-S
Cisco 100GBASE PSM4 QSFP Transceiver, MPO-12, 500m over SMF QSFP-100G-PSM4-S
Cisco 100GBASE CWDM4 Lite QSFP Transceiver, 2km over SMF, 10-60C QSFP-100G-SM-SR
QSFP Direct-Attach Copper Modules
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 1-meter QSFP-100G-CU1M
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 2-meter QSFP-100G-CU2M
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 3-meter QSFP-100G-CU3M
Cisco 100GBASE-CR4 QSFP Passive Copper Cable, 5-meter QSFP-100G-CU5M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 1-meter QSFP-4SFP25G-CU1M
© 2019 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 11 of 12
Description Product Number
Cisco 100GBase QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 2-meter QSFP-4SFP25G-CU2M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 3-meter QSFP-4SFP25G-CU3M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP to 4xSFP25G Passive Copper Splitter Cable, 5-meter QSFP-4SFP25G-CU5M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 1-meter QSFP-100G-AOC1M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 2-meter QSFP-100G-AOC2M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 3-meter QSFP-100G-AOC3M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 5-meter QSFP-100G-AOC5M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 7-meter QSFP-100G-AOC7M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 10-meter QSFP-100G-AOC10M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 15-meter QSFP-100G-AOC15M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 20-meter QSFP-100G-AOC20M
Cisco 100GBase QSFP Active Optical Cable, 25-meter QSFP-100G-AOC25M